
2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

State DISTRICTS

State - Reg School Levy LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

State School  18,976,300,788  1.8963008750 $35,984,775.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$35,984,775.79 State - Reg School Levy LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

State Part 2 LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

State School Part 2  18,745,634,825  0.9881684015 $18,523,844.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$18,523,844.00 State Part 2 LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 State DISTRICTS TOTALS: $54,508,619.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

County DISTRICTS

EarMarked-Stand Alone Levy LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

County Developmental Disabilities  18,978,844,216  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

County Mental Health  18,978,844,216  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

County Veteran's Relief  18,978,844,216  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00 EarMarked-Stand Alone Levy LEVIES TOT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

County Current Expense  18,978,976,642  0.4840290487 $9,186,376.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$9,186,376.01 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 County DISTRICTS TOTALS: $9,186,376.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

County Road DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

County Roads  15,692,831,038  0.6086464747 $9,551,386.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$9,551,386.29 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 County Road DISTRICTS TOTALS: $9,551,386.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

City DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

City of Langley BOND  363,752,649  0.3987932766 $145,062.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Bond expires 2049/2050

$0.00$145,062.11 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

City of Langley  368,004,345  1.2379452748 $455,569.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

City of Oak Harbor  2,526,249,219  1.8230397125 $4,605,452.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

City: Town of Coupeville  391,892,040  1.0599309953 $415,378.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$5,476,400.41 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 City DISTRICTS TOTALS: $5,621,462.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

Port District DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Port of Coupeville GEN  2,992,411,297  0.1417635973 $424,214.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Port of Coupeville IDD*  2,992,411,297  0.4500000000 $1,346,585.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Port of Mabana Regular Levy  990,579,010  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Port of S Whidbey GEN  5,917,660,657  0.1404436767 $831,098.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$2,601,898.09 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Port District DISTRICTS TOTALS: $2,601,898.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

Park DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

P & R S Whidbey BOND  5,847,515,660  0.0199484451 $116,648.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

P & R S Whidbey BOND2  5,847,515,660  0.0138911264 $81,228.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Bond2 expires - 2023/2024

$0.00$197,877.43 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

P & R N Whidbey GEN  5,203,659,173  0.1748441548 $909,829.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

P & R S Whidbey GEN  5,917,660,657  0.1654466447 $979,057.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$1,888,886.49 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Park DISTRICTS TOTALS: $2,086,763.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

School DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

School 201 BOND  5,134,629,410  1.5380922911 $7,897,533.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 204 BOND  2,954,711,694  0.6613488712 $1,954,095.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 205-401 BOND  4,811,453,915  1.2189365682 $5,864,857.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$15,716,486.27 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School Capitol Projects LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

School 204 CP (TECH)  2,954,711,694  0.1214439743 $358,831.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 205-401 CP  4,811,453,915  0.2411955868 $1,160,501.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 206 CP  5,847,515,660  0.3883499898 $2,270,882.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$3,790,216.03 School Capitol Projects LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School Maint and Operations LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

School 201 Enrichment  5,134,629,410  2.1818966917 $11,203,230.92 $392,735.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 204 Enrichment  2,954,711,694  0.8255147665 $2,439,158.13 $1,019,807.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 205-401 Enrichment  4,811,453,915  1.4945164968 $7,190,797.25 $762,782.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 206 Enrichment  5,847,515,660  0.6010474403 $3,514,634.32 $2,353,692.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,529,016.00$24,347,820.62 School Maint and Operations LEVIES TOT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 School DISTRICTS TOTALS: $43,854,522.92 $4,529,016.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

Cemetery DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Cemetery #1  5,203,659,173  0.0051712591 $26,909.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cemetery #2  2,992,411,297  0.0123247897 $36,880.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$63,790.31 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Cemetery DISTRICTS TOTALS: $63,790.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

Fire District DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano BOND  4,640,148,438  0.1981499690 $919,445.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Whidbey BOND  2,389,657,498  0.1726524148 $412,580.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$1,332,025.41 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano GEN  4,693,940,038  1.0378276652 $4,871,500.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano GEN (EMS)  4,865,245,515  0.5000000000 $2,432,622.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Whidbey GEN  2,984,599,525  0.7185466734 $2,144,574.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Whidbey GEN  5,645,229,058  0.9301488365 $5,250,903.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Whidbey GEN  2,424,752,527  1.0319575842 $2,502,241.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$17,201,842.65 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Fire District DISTRICTS TOTALS: $18,533,868.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

Library DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Library Sno-Isle BOND (Camano Island)  4,811,453,915  0.0550249310 $264,749.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap Fac Imp Area)  2,954,711,694  0.0693468912 $204,900.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$469,649.99 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Library Sno-Isle GEN  18,978,976,642  0.3915008064 $7,430,284.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$7,430,284.66 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Library DISTRICTS TOTALS: $7,899,934.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

Emergency Medical Services DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Hospital GEN (EMS)  14,113,731,127  0.4237258338 $5,980,352.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$5,980,352.49 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Emergency Medical Services DISTRICTS TO $5,980,352.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

Hospital District DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Hospital BOND  13,936,856,764  0.2588959744 $3,608,196.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$3,608,196.11 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Hospital GEN  14,113,731,127  0.5000000000 $7,056,865.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$7,056,865.56 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Hospital District DISTRICTS TOTALS: $10,665,061.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

Mosquito DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Mosquito Control  671,107,902  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Mosquito DISTRICTS TOTALS: $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

Water DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Bayview Bond  394,594,054  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water District-Bush Point Bond  66,780,687  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water District Camano Vista Bond  54,468,704  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Clinton Water Bond  433,379,703  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water District Crocket Lake Bond  42,430,112  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water District Freeland  331,633,343  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water District Lake View Terrace  25,317,942  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water District Ledgewood Beach Bond  56,833,143  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water District Long Beach Bond  34,760,284  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water District Rhodena Beach Bond  34,206,222  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water District Saratoga Beach Bond  133,860,836  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water District Scatchet Head Bond  135,770,564  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Water District Swantown Bond  31,169,065  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Water District North Whidbey  10,392,754  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Water DISTRICTS TOTALS: $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2021 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2022

Island timber_assess

Sewer DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Main Street SewerDistrict  19,855,691  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Sewer DISTRICTS TOTALS: $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Conservation DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Camano Conservation District  4,861,789,424  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Whidbey Conservation District  14,112,796,978  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Conservation Futures  18,978,976,642  0.0415340492 $788,273.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$788,273.75 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Conservation DISTRICTS TOTALS: $788,273.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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* New Levy


